## National Academy of Televisions Arts & Sciences Off Camera License and Release

	of the National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences
("NATAS") and	
grants to NATAS the world-wide, royalty-free, perpeture reproduce, distribute and publicly display one or more without limitation, any accompanying photos, images	nich is hereby acknowledged, CONTRIBUTOR hereby ual, non-exclusive license and right to use, adapt, modify, e articles, editorials or other written works, including or graphics ("Submissions") in any media now known or part of the NATAS print or online publication currently
2. This Agreement shall cover all Submissions made required by NATAS, as set forth on the attached Exh	by CONTRIBUTOR to NATAS in the form and format ibit "A".
·	Submissions are either owned by CONTRIBUTOR or ts and licenses to provide the Submissions and grant the
4. CONTRIBUTOR expressly releases NATAS, its against any and all claims which CONTRIBUTOR had defamation, copyright infringement, or any other cause reproduction, distribution, publication or exhibition of	s or may have for invasion of privacy, right of publicity, ses of action arising out of the use, adaptation,
	TAS shall be the exclusive owner of any and all right, title tions, including <i>Off Camera</i> , and containing the foregoing in the copyright to any Submissions, and the grant of
6. This Agreement shall be governed by California lavaction hereunder shall be brought only in the state ar	w (without regard to its conflict of laws principles) and any nd federal courts located in San Francisco, California
Agreed and acknowledged:	
NATAS	CONTRIBUTOR
By:	Ву:
Title:	Title:

## Exhibit "A"

## Dear CONTRIBUTOR:

These are the general guidelines to be used when sending a Submission to NATAS for the intended use set forth in the Agreement:

- 1. Any and all submissions should conform to the current "Off Camera" style and appearance. Please see the "Off Camera" Style Guide for Submissions in the "Off Camera" section on the Chapter's website, www.emmysf.tv.
- 2. Submissions may be emailed to Editor Kevin Wing at <a href="kevin@emmysf.com">kevin@emmysf.com</a>. Deadline for all submissions is the 24th of each month. This License and Release should be filled out, signed and also emailed to Kevin Wing by the 24th of each month.
- 3. The Submissions are intended to be published and distributed to both members of the National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences ("Members"), as well as the general public. In the event that you would like one or more of your Submissions to be limited to distribution only to Members, please clearly indicate this when submitting the Submission to NATAS by stating "FOR MEMBERS ONLY" at the top of the first page of the submission, above the copy that would appear in print. If indicated by you, NATAS will take reasonable steps to limit distribution to Members only. The foregoing notwithstanding, NATAS cannot guarantee or warrant that a Submission limited to distribution to Members only will not be made available to the general public by a third party or through any inadvertent or accidental act of NATAS. In the event that you do not indicate that a Submission is intended for distribution only to Members, the Submission may be made available to the general public.

Thank you.

NATAS Off Camera